

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4150/2012

M/S ADILAKSHMI TEXTILES

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KARRI RAMA REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date : 16/09/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. M. Sarada, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. G. Madhavi, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears for the appellant.

Two more weeks' time is allowed to the learned counsel for the appellant for compliance of Office Report dated 22-8-2014.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER