

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4150/2012

M/S ADILAKSHMI TEXTILES

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KARRI RAMA REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15/01/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. M. Sarada, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. Syed Ahmed, Adv.
Ms. S. Gupta, Adv.
Ms. G. Madhavi, Adv.Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel appearing for the appellant has submitted that Mr. Mallidi Subba Reddy, Proprietor of M/s. Adilakshmi Textiles has died on 1.8.2013. The learned counsel has also produced the death certificate of the said Mallidi Subba Reddy.

On instructions, learned counsel for the appellant submitted that the legal representatives of the deceased appellant are not interested in pursuing the matter and seeks permission to withdraw the appeal.

Accordingly, civil appeal, is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Ashwani Kumar)
COURT MASTER

(Sneh Lata Sharma)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4150 OF 2012

M/s. Adilakshmi Textiles ...Appellant

Versus

Karri Rama Reddy & Ors. ...Respondents

O R D E R

The learned counsel appearing for the appellant has submitted that Mr. Mallidi Subba Reddy, Proprietor of M/s. Adilakshmi Textiles has died on 1.8.2013. The learned counsel has also produced the death certificate of the said Mallidi Subba Reddy.

On instructions, learned counsel for the appellant submitted that the legal representatives of the deceased appellant are not interested in pursuing the matter and seeks permission to withdraw the appeal.

Accordingly, civil appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(R. BANUMATHI)

New Delhi;
January 15, 2015